	PTO-1595	09-16-1998		VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent land Trademark Office
1 O-	73) o. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) o settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		İ	ILY SEP 4
/lar	To the Honorable Commis.	100828858		ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Addi 3. 1	Name of conveying party(ies): Kenneth R. Babcock	Atl.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) anta Grotnes Machine Company Name: 300 Sellig Drive SW Internal Address: Atlanta, GA 30336 Street Address:
	Other 8/5/9	98		City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) SN 09/133268		on, the	execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				? 🗅 Yes 🗆 No
5.	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: George A. Smith, Jr. Name: Howson And Howson Springhouse Corporate Center Box 457 Internal Address: 321 Norristown Road Springhouse, PA 19477			. Total number of applications and patents involved:
				. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address:		8	Deposit account number: 08-3040
	,	State:ZIP:		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 -1770 Fr:581	THATRENS 00000092 69133248 40.0	DO NOT	USE TH	IS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled, the original document. George A. Smith, Name of Person Signir	Jr	Sig	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
		Total number of pages includ	ng cove	r sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carl C. Grotnes, Kenneth R. Babcock and Archie Tan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and are the owners of an invention entitled BEAD-FORMATION IN METAL DRUM MANUFACTURE, said invention being fully set forth and described in the application for United States Letters Patent which is being executed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, Atlanta Grotnes Machine Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of <u>Georgia</u>, and engaged in business at 300 Selig Drive SW, Atlanta, Georgia 30336, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and set over, and hereby do sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and direct their attorneys, Howson & Howson, to identify in this document the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent when the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

PATENT REEL: 9446 FRAME: 0373

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by us on the dates accompanying our signatures

8.3.98 (Date)

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Georgia

Fulton County of

ss.:

I V_{onc} , led P_{auner} a notary public residing in the county and state aforesaid, do certify that Carl C. Grotnes, Kenneth R. Babcock and Archie Tan, who are personally to me known, this day appeared before me personally and did acknowledge that they did sign, seal and deliver the foregoing instrument of their own free will and accord, for the purposes therein named and expressed.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this day of Aug. 5 , 1998.

Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia My Commission Expires Oct. 16, 1999

Serial No.: 09 | 133268 Filing Date: 2/13/98

PATENT REEL: 9446 FRAME: 0374

RECORDED: 09/04/1998